01 -27 -2005

Q85754

| MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 | EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF | F COMMERCE. |
|------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| (Rev. 10/02) | 102926984 U.S. Patent and To | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and | Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo | f. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Michihiro OHSUGE | NEC CORPORATION | ဥ |
| | 7-1, Shiba 5-home | 22 |
| | Minato-ku, Tokyo | 112967 U.S. 11/03372 |
| | JAPAN | ⊃ဗ္ဗ |
| | | 0/ 0/ |
| | | 11 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan | ne | |
| | | |
| Other | | |
| Execution Date: January 6, 2005 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ N | 0 |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) | | |
| If this document is being filed together wit | h a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 6, 2 | 005 |
| | | 005 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | | |
| Addit | ional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corres | spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 1 | |
| SUGHRUE MION, PLLC | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | |
| WASHINGTON OFFICE | ☑ Enclosed. | |
| 23373 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. | 19-4880. |
| CUSTOMER NUMBER | The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all re | |
| | fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to | Deposit |
| | Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayme Deposit Account. | ents to said |
| | 8. Deposit Account Number: | |
| | 19-4880 | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a | ccount) |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the | e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true | e copy of the |
| original document | | |
| | January 13, 2005 | _ |
| Harris Manager | Reg. No. 25,665 Date | |
| Howard Bernstein | _ | |
| Total number of p | pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 | |
| NA 21 de aumants t | o be recorded with required cover sneet information to. | |
| MAIL STO | OP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
| | P.O. Box 1450 | |
| | Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | |

01/25/2005 ECOOPER 00000079 11033721

01 FC:8021

40.00

Assignment

| nereinafter called as | signor(s), have invented certain improvements in G DIVERSITY RECEIVER CAPABLE OF SWITCHING ANTENNAS WITHOUT D | ETERIOR |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|
| | RCTERISTIC EVEN WHEN APPLIED TO THE CDMA COMMUNICATION METHO | |
| and executed an app January 6, 2005 | Dication for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and | |
| Whereas, | NEC CORPORATION | |
| | 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, | |
| | Tokyo, Japan | |
| | | |
| | lesires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and | - |
| nvention, and to an | y United States patents to be obtained therefor; | |
| Now therefore | ore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, | |
| BUG 718151. OI | | |
| any Letters Patent gruccessors and assigneessary by the assigned to so by the assigned I/W/E hereby | authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses | |
| any Letters Patent guccessors and assigneessary by the assignees by the assignees I/W hereby | granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its gns; and I/wewill execute without further consideration all papers deemed signee in connection with the United States application when called upon the called upo | so. |
| any Letters Patent gracessors and assignecessary by the assigned to so by the assigned I/W hereby Pennsylvania Aven Application numbers | granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its gns; and I/wewill execute without further consideration all papers deemed signee in connection with the United States application when called upon the called upo | so. |
| any Letters Patent gruccessors and assigned assigned by the as | granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its gns; and I/wexwill execute without further consideration all papers deemed signee in connection with the United States application when called upon the ce. Y authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number and Confirmation number the filing date the filing date and Confirmation when known. | so. |
| ny Letters Patent guccessors and assigneessary by the assigned by the assigned LAWE hereby Pennsylvania Aven Application number and application number 1 | granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its gns; and I/wewill execute without further consideration all papers deemed signee in connection with the United States application when called upon the ce. You authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number and Confirmation number tiled the filing date the filing date the filing date the property of said application when known. | so. |
| uccessors and assignment of the assignment of th | granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its gns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed signee in connection with the United States application when called upon the consideration when called upon the consideration with the United States application when called upon the construction with the United States application when called upon the construction when called upon the construction of the construction of the filing date of the construction when known. 2005 | so. |
| any Letters Patent gruccessors and assignments by the assignment of the second | granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its gns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed signee in connection with the United States application when called upon the consideration when called upon the consideration with the United States application when called upon the construction with the United States application when called upon the construction when called upon the construction of the construction of the filing date of the construction when known. 2005 | so. |
| any Letters Patent gruccessors and assigneessary by the assigned to so by the assigned law hereby Pennsylvania Aven Application number and application number Date: January 6, Date: | granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its gns; and I/wexwill execute without further consideration all papers deemed signee in connection with the United States application when called upon the ce. If authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number | so. |
| iny Letters Patent guccessors and assigneessary by the assigned in the solution of the solutio | granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its gns; and I/wexwill execute without further consideration all papers deemed signee in connection with the United States application when called upon the ce. If authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number | so. |
| Iny Letters Patent gruccessors and assignment of the assignment of the second of the assignment of the | granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its gns; and I/WEK will execute without further consideration all papers deemed signee in connection with the United States application when called upon the set. You authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 use, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number and Confirmation number the filing date of said application when known. 2005 Michihiro OHSUGE S/ | so. |
| any Letters Patent gracessors and assigneessary by the assignment of the same | granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its gns; and I/WEK will execute without further consideration all papers deemed signee in connection with the United States application when called upon the set. You authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 use, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number and Confirmation number the filing date of said application when known. 2005 Michihiro OHSUGE S/ | so. |
| any Letters Patent gracessors and assigneessary by the assigned so by the assigned I/W hereby Pennsylvania Aven (Application number and application number Date: Date: Date: Date: | granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its gns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed signee in connection with the United States application when called upon the set. I authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number | so. |
| any Letters Patent gracessors and assigneessary by the assigned so by the assigned I/W hereby Pennsylvania Aven (Application number and application number Date: Date: Date: Date: | granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its gns; and I/wexwill execute without further consideration all papers deemed signee in connection with the United States application when called upon the set. If authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number | so. |
| any Letters Patent gracessors and assigneessary by the assigned so by the assigned I/WE hereby Pennsylvania Aven (Application number and application number Date: Date: Date: Date: | granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its gns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed signee in connection with the United States application when called upon the set. I authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number | so. |

RECORDED: 01/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 016177 FRAME: 0069